
Chairs of Departments with Large Graduate Programs in School of Medicine: 2024.04 

Department Chair email 
Anatomy and Neurbiology Dr. Pamela Knapp pamela.knapp@vcuhealth.org 

Biochemistry and Molecular Biology Dr. Sarah Spiegel sarah.spiegel@vcuhealth.org 

Human and Molecular Genetics Dr. Michael Grotewiel michael.grotewiel@vcuhealth.org 

Microbiology and Immunology Dr. Dennis Ohman (chair) 
Dr. Kimberly Jefferson (acting) 

dennis.ohman@vcuhealth.org 
kimberly.jefferson@vcuhealth.org 

Pharmacology and Toxicology Dr. William Dewey william.dewey@vcuhealth.org 

Physiology and Biophysics Dr. Fadi Salloum fadi.salloum@vcuhealth.org 

Radiation Oncology Dr. Jatinder Palta (chief) jatinder.palta@vcuhealth.org 

 

This is a list of chairs for several departments with large numbers of graduate trainees in the 
School of Medicine. Students should connect with their graduate program director or the 
Associate Dean for Graduate Education in the School of Medicine if their advisor’s chair is not 
listed. 


